1
Magnetic Microwires for Sensor Applications
A. Zhukov
1,2,3
*, M. Ipatov
1,2
, P.Corte-León
1,2

t
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Magnetic codification based on magnetic bistability
Publications
• A. Zhukov, J.González, J.M. Blanco, M.Vázquez and V. Larin, J.
Mat. Res 15, (2000), 2107.
Patentes:
1. V. Larin, A. Torcunov, S. Baranov, M. Vázquez, A. Zhukov and
A. Hernando, “Method of magnetic codification and marking of
the objects”, Patent (Spain) Nº P 9601993 (1996).
2. M. Vázquez, A. Zhukov, A. Hernando, V. Larin, A. Torcunov, L.
Panina, J. Gonzalez and D. Mapps, TITULO:
“Microwire and process of their fabrcation. AWP/RPS/56672/000,
No0108373.2 (UE) 01.11.2001
”Four wnds”,  Amotec”  and  ”Tamag  Iberica. S.L.”
3. A. Zhukov, V. Zhukova,  M. Vázquez, J. González, V. S. Larin y A.V.
Torcunov “ Amorphous micwories as an element of magnetic
sensor based on magnetic  bistabily, magneto-impedance and
material for the radiation protection”.
P200202248 (Span) 02.10.2002 ”Tamag  Iberica. S.L.”
4  A. Zhukov, V. Zhukova, J. González, V. S. Larin y A.V. Torcunov
“Ultra-thin glass-coated microwires with GMi effect at elevated
frequencies.”PCT Es/2006/000434  (USA)
APPLICATIONS:
25
      Scheme of the installation to record the EMF signals of magnetic tags;
(b) geometry of the working area near the receiving coils.
- receiving coils with a side of a = 20 cm were made of 20 turns
 of thin copper wire.
-small solenoid with a length 5 cm has been used to excite the
-magnetic tags by alternating magnetic field with a frequency
-f = 327 Hz and amplitude H0 = 5 Oe.
APPLICATIONS:
26
The measured amplitude of 7-th harmonics of the magnetic tag EMF
signals as a function of the distance of the tag from the receiving coil
plane for the cases when the tag is oriented perpendicular (squares) or
parallel (triangles) to the coil plane.
0 10 20 30 40 50
10
100
1000
10000
Noise level
(a)
U
7
 (
m
V
)
Distance, Z (cm)
 1-st configuration (exp)
 1-st configuration (theory)
 2-nd configuration (exp)
For the given size of the
receiving coils the
magnetic tag having ~
100 mm magnetic core
diameter can be
detected at the
distances higher than
45 cm, irrespective of
the magnetic tag
orientation with respect